Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

INDEPENDENT OFFICE FOR POLICE CONDUCT

PART 3

OTHER MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 (c. 13)

- 73 (1) The Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 65 (disqualification from election or holding office as police and crime commissioner: police grounds), for "Independent Police Complaints Commission" substitute "Independent Office for Police Conduct".
 - (3) In Schedule 7 (regulations about complaints and conduct matters), for "Independent Police Complaints Commission", in each place, substitute "Director General of the Independent Office for Police Conduct."